BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1272 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 23, strike "are" and substitute "is".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 5, strike "<u>paragraph (3) of this</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>subsection</u>" insert "<u>(c) of this section</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>are</u>" and substitute "<u>is</u>".